cash flow benefits, approximately:

• +$185mm annualized revenues.

• +$43mm annualized EBITDA.

• Up to +$8mm of operational synergies expected

by year three.

• +$132mm of cash tax benefit recognized over

multi-year period.

20

4

Financing the pending acquisition.

• The acquisition is not subject to any financing

conditions.

• +$525mm purchase price expected to be

funded through a combination of cash, revolving

credit facility borrowings, and from planned new

Term Loan A under its existing Credit

Agreement.

• Bridge financing commitments received from

Bank of America, N.A., BofA Securities Inc.,

JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A., Comerica Bank,

and Citizen’s Bank N.A.

Strong credit profile & balance sheet

expected following the pending

acquisition.

• Consolidated net leverage ratio expected to

increase to approximately 3.59 times pro forma

based on 12/31/22 historical financials. .

• We are committed to reducing our consolidated

net leverage ratio below our targeted 3.25 times

as per our 2024 Strategic Plan as announced in

February 2022.

Financing the pending acquisition of GFL Environmental Inc. select solid

waste operations

Capitalization Table

Cash 71$   (20)$   51$

Existing Revolver ($300mm, due 2026) 6   124   130

Existing Term Loan A (due 2026) 350   -   350

New Term Loan A (due 2026) -   400   400

Industrial Revenue Bonds (2.75% - 5.25%, due 2025 - 2052) 197   -   197

Notes Payable & Finance leases (1.7% - 3.6%) 50   -   50

Consolidated funded debt 603$   524$   1,127$

Total Capitalization 1,101$   14$   1,115$

Unencumbered Cash 69   49

Consolidated funded debt, net 534$   538$   1,078$

Consolidated EBITDA 257   43   300

Consolidated Net Leverage Ratio (Consolidated Funded Debt,

net divided by Consolidated EBITDA)
2.08x 3.59x

Pro forma

Dec. 31, 2022
$ in millions

Actual

Dec. 31, 2022

Acquisition &

Related

Financing

____________________

(1) Please refer to the appendix for further information and a reconciliation of Consolidate EBITDA to the most directly

comparable GAAP measure, which is Net Income. Net income was $53.1mm for the fiscal year ended 12/31/22 and

is projected at $14mm on an annualized basis as it relates to the pending acquisition of GFL Environmental Inc.

select solid waste operations. Please also refer to the appendix for further information and a reconciliation of the

consolidated net leverage ratio.

21

Strengthening foundational pillars25